

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDAL WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-22.73 %			-15.91 %		6.82 %
			44,000.00	34,000.00	-10,000.00	37,000.00	-7,000.00	47,000.00	3,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.9000	ACRE	3,000.0000	10,000.0000	233.33 %	4,300.0000	43.33 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	
			8,700.00	29,000.00	20,300.00	12,470.00	3,770.00	14,500.00	5,800.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			0.00 %			120.00 %		1,100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			-50.00 %			400.00 %		100.00 %
	22.0000		30.0000	15.0000	-330.00	3,300.00	2,640.00	1,320.00	660.00	
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			-50.00 %			300.00 %		200.00 %
	35.0000		20.0000	10.0000	-350.00	2,800.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,400.00	
GRADING										
6	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-62.50 %			-40.00 %		-25.00 %
	1980.0000		40.0000	15.0000	-49,500.00	24.0000	-31,680.00	30.0000	-19,800.00	
			79,200.00	29,700.00		47,520.00		59,400.00		
7	LANDSCAPE GRADING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			-20.00 %			60.00 %		32.00 %
	60.0000		50.0000	40.0000	-600.00	80.0000	1,800.00	66.0000	960.00	
			3,000.00	2,400.00		4,800.00		3,960.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDALE WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
9	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	5.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	1,200.0000	380.00 %	520.0000	108.00 %	600.0000	140.00 %	
			1,250.00	6,000.00	4,750.00	2,600.00	1,350.00	3,000.00	1,750.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD									
	28.0000	DAY	100.0000	10.0000	-90.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,800.00	280.00	-2,520.00	5,600.00	2,800.00	2,100.00	-700.00	
11	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	100.0000	S.Y.	17.0000	20.0000	17.65 %	28.7500	69.12 %	35.0000	105.88 %	
			1,700.00	2,000.00	300.00	2,875.00	1,175.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	
12	INLET PROTECTION									
	5.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	350.0000	366.67 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			375.00	375.00	0.00	1,750.00	1,375.00	425.00	50.00	
13	COMPOST SOCK									
	1590.0000	L.F.	6.0000	14.0000	133.33 %	5.2500	-12.50 %	6.0000	0.00 %	
			9,540.00	22,260.00	12,720.00	8,347.50	-1,192.50	9,540.00	0.00	
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
15	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, #1 CONT.									
	490.0000	EACH	9.0000	8.0000	-11.11 %	8.5000	-5.56 %	10.0000	11.11 %	
			4,410.00	3,920.00	-490.00	4,165.00	-245.00	4,900.00	490.00	
16	PSIPE HARDHACK, #1 CONT.									
	250.0000	EACH	6.0000	7.0000	16.67 %	8.5000	41.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,750.00	250.00	2,125.00	625.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	
17	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #1 CONT.									
	570.0000	EACH	6.5000	7.0000	7.69 %	5.7000	-12.31 %	10.0000	53.85 %	
			3,705.00	3,990.00	285.00	3,249.00	-456.00	5,700.00	1,995.00	
18	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, #1 CONT.									
	410.0000	EACH	6.0000	8.0000	33.33 %	8.5000	41.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
			2,460.00	3,280.00	820.00	3,485.00	1,025.00	4,100.00	1,640.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDAL WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
19	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, #1 CONT. 930.0000	EACH	5.5000 5,115.00	8.0000 7,440.00	45.45 % 2,325.00	8.5000 7,905.00	54.55 % 2,790.00	11.0000 10,230.00	100.00 % 5,115.00	
20	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT. 1141.0000	EACH	10.0000 11,410.00	9.0000 10,269.00	-10.00 % -1,141.00	13.0000 14,833.00	30.00 % 3,423.00	11.0000 12,551.00	10.00 % 1,141.00	
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT. 1710.0000	EACH	9.0000 15,390.00	8.0000 13,680.00	-11.11 % -1,710.00	7.5000 12,825.00	-16.67 % -2,565.00	10.0000 17,100.00	11.11 % 1,710.00	
22	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, CUTTING 460.0000	EACH	4.0000 1,840.00	5.0000 2,300.00	25.00 % 460.00	8.5000 3,910.00	112.50 % 2,070.00	5.0000 2,300.00	25.00 % 460.00	
23	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT. 165.0000	EACH	14.0000 2,310.00	20.0000 3,300.00	42.86 % 990.00	25.0000 4,125.00	78.57 % 1,815.00	22.0000 3,630.00	57.14 % 1,320.00	
24	PSIPE OREGON ASH, #1 CONT. 410.0000	EACH	5.0000 2,050.00	8.0000 3,280.00	60.00 % 1,230.00	13.0000 5,330.00	160.00 % 3,280.00	10.0000 4,100.00	100.00 % 2,050.00	
25	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,400.00	22,400.00		22,400.00		22,400.00		
26	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,400.00	22,400.00		22,400.00		22,400.00		
27	DELETED ITEM 1.0000	EACH	0.0100 0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	
28	DELETED ITEM 1.0000	EACH	0.0100 0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	
29	DELETED ITEM 1.0000	EACH	0.0100 0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	0.0000 0.00	-100.00 % -0.01	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDALE WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
31	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
32	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
33	DELETED ITEM									
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	0.00	-0.01	
34	FINE COMPOST									
	813.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50 %	41.0000	2.50 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			32,520.00	26,829.00	-5,691.00	33,333.00	813.00	28,455.00	-4,065.00	
35	COARSE COMPOST									
	402.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	33.0000	-5.71 %	45.0000	28.57 %	35.0000	0.00 %	
			14,070.00	13,266.00	-804.00	18,090.00	4,020.00	14,070.00	0.00	
36	WEED CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
37	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	1215.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	23.0000	-34.29 %	39.0000	11.43 %	
			42,525.00	38,880.00	-3,645.00	27,945.00	-14,580.00	47,385.00	4,860.00	
38	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	1,000.0000	1,900.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			100.00	80.00	-20.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	200.00	100.00	
TRAFFIC										
39	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	35.0000	L.F.	40.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	95.0000	137.50 %	
			1,400.00	2,625.00	1,225.00	1,750.00	350.00	3,325.00	1,925.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDALE WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1,820.00	10,000.00	449.45 % 8,180.00	669.23 % 14,000.00	12,180.00	138,000.00	7,482.42 % 136,180.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
41	CURE BOX	L.S.	3,000.00	500.00	-83.33 % -2,500.00	-40.00 % 1,800.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	-50.00 % -1,500.00	
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	22.0000	55.0000	36.36 % 1,210.00	445.45 % 6,600.00	300.0000	3,300.00	172.73 % 2,090.00	
43	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	L.F.	400.0000	30.0000	-33.33 % 12,000.00	-32.00 % 8,160.00	20.4000	25.0000	-16.67 % -2,000.00	
44	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH	6.0000	230.0000	-13.04 % 1,380.00	-3.04 % 1,338.00	200.0000	150.0000	-34.78 % -480.00	
45	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	1.0000	1,100.0000	-45.45 % 1,100.00	-40.91 % 650.0000	600.0000	1,800.0000	63.64 % 700.00	
46	BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE	L.F.	230.0000	5.0000	40.00 % 1,150.00	54.00 % 1,771.00	7.0000	5.0000	0.00 % 0.00	
47	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.	1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00	100.00 % 3,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	233.33 % 3,500.00	
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %	
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	JANSEN INC. 2181 BUCHANAN LOOP SUITE 1 FERNDAL WA 982489806 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100496	TERRA DYNAMICS, INC. 34721 W. VALLEY HWY S ALGONIA 98001-4321 AUBURN WA 980711876 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
50	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
51	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-60.00 %	3,000.00	20.00 %	10,000.00	300.00 %	
52	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	5.0000	-60.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	
	90.0000		450.00	-270.00	990.00	540.00	315.00	-135.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$375,144.07	-8.40%	\$372,945.50	-0.59%	\$546,660.00	45.72%	
BASE TOTAL			\$375,144.07	-8.40%	\$372,945.50	-0.59%	\$546,660.00	45.72%	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			25.00 %
			44,000.00	55,000.00	11,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING 2.9000	ACRE	3,000.0000	9,870.0000	229.00 %
			8,700.00	28,623.00	19,923.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			450.00 %
			1,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 22.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	88.0000	193.33 %
			660.00	1,936.00	1,276.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 35.0000	L.F.	20.0000	88.0000	340.00 %
			700.00	3,080.00	2,380.00
GRADING					
6	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1980.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	41.0000	2.50 %
			79,200.00	81,180.00	1,980.00
7	LANDSCAPE GRADING	EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 60.0000	TON	50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %
			3,000.00	3,900.00	900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
9	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	5.0000	C.Y.	250.0000 1,250.00	600.0000 3,000.00	140.00 % 1,750.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	ESC LEAD				
	28.0000	DAY	100.0000 2,800.00	250.0000 7,000.00	150.00 % 4,200.00
11	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	100.0000	S.Y.	17.0000 1,700.00	66.0000 6,600.00	288.24 % 4,900.00
12	INLET PROTECTION				
	5.0000	EACH	75.0000 375.00	280.0000 1,400.00	273.33 % 1,025.00
13	COMPOST SOCK				
	1590.0000	L.F.	6.0000 9,540.00	12.0000 19,080.00	100.00 % 9,540.00
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
15	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, #1 CONT.				
	490.0000	EACH	9.0000 4,410.00	14.0000 6,860.00	55.56 % 2,450.00
16	PSIPE HARDHACK, #1 CONT.				
	250.0000	EACH	6.0000 1,500.00	14.0000 3,500.00	133.33 % 2,000.00
17	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, #1 CONT.				
	570.0000	EACH	6.5000 3,705.00	16.0000 9,120.00	146.15 % 5,415.00
18	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, #1 CONT.				
	410.0000	EACH	6.0000 2,460.00	14.0000 5,740.00	133.33 % 3,280.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
19	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, #1 CONT.				
	930.0000	EACH	5.5000	14.0000	154.55 %
			5,115.00	13,020.00	7,905.00
20	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, #1 CONT.				
	1141.0000	EACH	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %
			11,410.00	18,256.00	6,846.00
21	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT.				
	1710.0000	EACH	9.0000	16.0000	77.78 %
			15,390.00	27,360.00	11,970.00
22	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, CUTTING				
	460.0000	EACH	4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %
			1,840.00	1,840.00	0.00
23	PSIPE GRAND FIR, #2 CONT.				
	165.0000	EACH	14.0000	24.0000	71.43 %
			2,310.00	3,960.00	1,650.00
24	PSIPE OREGON ASH, #1 CONT.				
	410.0000	EACH	5.0000	24.0000	380.00 %
			2,050.00	9,840.00	7,790.00
25	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			22,400.00	22,400.00	
26	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			22,400.00	22,400.00	
27	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
28	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
29	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 07/17/2006
TIME: 12:47

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
HWY : SR 509
TITLE : SR 509
VIC MP 22.95
MITIGATION SITE
06A804
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
30	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
31	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
32	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
33	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
34	FINE COMPOST				
	813.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %
			32,520.00	48,780.00	16,260.00
35	COARSE COMPOST				
	402.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %
			14,070.00	22,110.00	8,040.00
36	WEED CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
37	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	1215.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	49.0000	40.00 %
			42,525.00	59,535.00	17,010.00
38	SENSITIVE AREA SIGN				
	2.0000	EACH	50.0000	450.0000	800.00 %
			100.00	900.00	800.00
TRAFFIC					
39	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	35.0000	L.F.	40.0000	25.0000	-37.50 %
			1,400.00	875.00	-525.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1,820.00	38,700.00	2,026.37 % 36,880.00
OTHER ITEMS					
41	CURE BOX	L.S.	3,000.00	5,500.00	83.33 % 2,500.00
42	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 22.0000	S.Y.	55.0000 1,210.00	90.0000 1,980.00	63.64 % 770.00
43	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 400.0000	L.F.	30.0000 12,000.00	20.0000 8,000.00	-33.33 % -4,000.00
44	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 6.0000	EACH	230.0000 1,380.00	222.0000 1,332.00	-3.48 % -48.00
45	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	1,100.0000 1,100.00	650.0000 650.00	-40.91 % -450.00
46	BARBLESS THREE-WIRE FENCE 230.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,150.00	7.5000 1,725.00	50.00 % 575.00
47	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE L.S.		1,500.00	8,800.00	486.67 % 7,300.00
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
49	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/17/2006

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:47

PS&E JOB NO : 06A804 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007180 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL2399
 HWY : SR 509
 TITLE : SR 509
 VIC MP 22.95
 MITIGATION SITE
 06A804
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2006
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
50	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
51	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-4.00 %
			2,500.00	2,400.00	-100.00
52	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION				
	90.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %
			450.00	630.00	180.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$375,144.07</u>	<u>\$573,016.00</u>	<u>52.75%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$375,144.07</u>	<u>\$573,016.00</u>	<u>52.75%</u>